TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM754803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Redbud Brands, LLC		11/13/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redbud Brands LLC
Street Address:	1321 Upland Drive, PMB 10664
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Serial Number: Serial Number: Serial Number:	97530601 97148947 97044381 97044413	LOYAL PACK ONE LOYAL PACK GTG	
	97044381		
Serial Number:		GTG	
	07044412		
Serial Number:	9/044413	DOCCI	
Serial Number:	97168100	SOAK IT IN	
Serial Number:	90257256	F&F	
Serial Number:	90492302	A.O.W.	
Serial Number:	90449295	ALWAYS ON WATCH	
Serial Number:	90257227	FIRST AND FOREMOST	
Serial Number:	90352286	SUNDAZE	
Serial Number:	90214625	PICADAS	
Serial Number:	90031551	SKINNYCUP	
Serial Number:	90653305	WELLCORE	
Serial Number:	90653304	WELLCORE	
Serial Number:	90653300	WELLCORE	
Serial Number:	90521630	OPERATION GOOD BOY	
Serial Number:	90891592	DELTA OSCAR GOLF	
Serial Number:	90889276	FIRST & FOREMOST	
Serial Number:	90752479	WELLCORE	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0546

900719581

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90752467	WELLCORE
Serial Number:	90752260	WELLCORE
Serial Number:	90396719	WEIGHTLESS
Serial Number:	90575828	O.G.B.
Serial Number:	90636036	SPRAY ALAY
Serial Number:	90214634	PICADAS
Serial Number:	90095547	EAT-M-UP
Serial Number:	90449280	ALPHA PACK
Serial Number:	90415700	RESOLVE
Serial Number:	88781639	SUNDAZE
Serial Number:	87335638	SUNDAZE
Serial Number:	87335622	SUNDAZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 890-6791

Email: patty.conner@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Ferrari

Address Line 1: 21010 Pacific City Circle, Unit 1115

Address Line 4: Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92648-8502

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Ferrari
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Ferrari/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Redbud Brands LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE)#page1.tif source=Redbud Brands LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE)#page2.tif source=Redbud Brands LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE)#page3.tif source=Redbud Brands LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE)#page4.tif source=Redbud Brands LLC - Certificate of Conversion (DE)#page5.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "REDBUD BRANDS LLC" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH

DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

6428859 8100F SR# 20213925197

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204832881

Date: 12-01-21

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING REDBUD BRANDS LLC

(a Texas limited liability company)

INTO

REDBUD BRANDS LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

This Certificate of Conversion is being duly executed and filed by the person authorized to sign this Certificate of Conversion on behalf of Redbud Brands LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Converting Entity"), to convert the Converting Entity to Redbud Brands LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Resulting Entity"), under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

1.	The da	te on	which,	and	the	jurisdiction	where,	the	Converting	Entity	was	first
formed are as						•				,		

Jurisdiction
State of Texas

- 2. The jurisdiction of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Texas.
- 3. The name and type of entity of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Redbud Brands LLC, a Texas limited liability company.
- 4. The name of the Resulting Entity as set forth in its certificate of formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware is "Redbud Brands LLC."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:05 PM 11/30/2021
FILED 12:05 PM 11/30/2021
SR 20213925197 - File Number 6428859

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of November 29, 2021.

REDBUD BRANDS LLC

ndeusigned by:

Brian Goldberg, President





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "REDBUD BRANDS

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2021, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

6428859 8100F SR# 20213925197

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jantony at Marior at States of States)

Authentication: 204832881

Date: 12-01-21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1	The name of the limited	I liability company is Redbud Brands LLC	
2. locat	The Registered Office o	of the limited liability company in the State	of Delaware is (street),
in the	e City of Dover	, Zip Code 19901	. The
	e of the Registered Agent a lity company may be serve	t such address upon whom process against d is Capitol Services, Inc.	this limited
		By:	
		Authorized Perso	n
		Name: Brian Goldberg	
		Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:05 PM 11/30/2021
FILED 12:05 PM 11/30/2021
SR 20213925197 - File Number 6428859

RECORDED: 09/12/2022